

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0403 Version: 1 Name: CA - I-710 J Oropeza

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:5/31/2014In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/10/2014Final action:6/10/2014

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution of the City Council of the City of Long Beach in support of

Senate Concurrent Resolution 115, naming a portion of the I-170 after former Senator Jenny

Oropeza.

Sponsors: City Attorney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 061014-C-3sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-14-0049.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/10/2014	1	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass

Recommendation to adopt resolution of the City Council of the City of Long Beach in support of Senate Concurrent Resolution 115, naming a portion of the I-170 after former Senator Jenny Oropeza.

Pursuant to your request of May 20, 2014, this office has prepared and submits the above-described resolution for your consideration.

Approve recommendation.

CHARLES PARKIN, CITY ATTORNEY

BY AMY R. WEBBER
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY